No.F.3 (24)/SA-Killa/Rurban/2016-17/ 3351-68 Government of Tripura. Deptt. of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare Office of the Supdt. of Agriculture Killa Agri. Sub-Division. Killa, Gomati District.

Dated, Killa, the 6<sup>th</sup> Sept, 2019

## Quotations for supply of tentatively 100 nos Bee Colony under Killa Agri. Sub-Division.

Sealed Quotations are hereby invited from the bonafied and lawful supplier/ agency/farm having quality stock for supply of tentatively 100 nos bee colony at farmers door steps within Rurban areas of Killa R.D Block for distribution and installation among 50 nos selected beneficiaries under Killa Agri. Sub-Division as per format below:-

SI	Name & Address of the	Rate per colony (IN Rs)		
No	bidder/ registered farm	In numeric	In word	Remarks

The date of dropping of quotation is up to 3.00 pm on **21-09-2019** at the office of the Supdt. of Agriculture, Killa Agri. Sub-Division. No Quotation will be received after the stipulated time frame. Sealed Quotations will be opened on 21-09-2019 at 4.00 pm, if possible. The Quotationer or his/ her authorized representative may remain present at the time of opening of sealed Quotations.

## A) TERMS & CONDITIONS :-

- 1. The rates should be quoted both in figures and words clearly per colony basis.
- The quoted rate should be inclusive of installation cost at selected farmers door step, carrying, loading, unloading GST/taxes etc. No escalation of rate in any form will be entertained once rate is approved.
- 3. The quotationer shall be bound to install bee colonies at selected farmers door step within Rurban areas of Killa, R.D Block.
- 4. Entire work shall have to be completed within 1 (one) month of acceptance of rate and supply order.
- 5. Quotation should be supported with the relevant valid documents showing past experience and capacity to supply quality bee colonies. Quotationer has to deposit an earnest money to an amount of **Rs. 1000**/ per quotation in the shape of D-Call or Draft drawn in favour of Supdt. of Agriculture, Killa Agri. Sub-Division, Killa, Gomati District, Pin:- 799114 form any Nationalized bank/ Tripura Gramin bank/Tripura State Co-operative bank and shall be submitted along with the sealed quotation. The said earnest money will be converted to Security money for successful bidder who would be offered the work. For others, the earnest money would be refunded. Earnest money will be forfeited if the quotationer fails to provide the materials within stipulated period.

de

Scanned by CamScanner

6. After completion of work, bills should be produced in triplicate with satisfactory installation certificate from the concerned beneficiary for settlement of claim. Fund will be transferred directly to the approved quotationers' account after satisfactory completion of works through DBT and for which details of Aadhar Card, Bank account, Bank Branch name and IFSC Code should be submitted to the bill section of the office of the undersigned after receiving supply order.

(D. Majumdar)

Supdt. of Agriculture Killa Agri. Sub-Division

Copy to:

C

- 1. The Executive Officer, Tripura Khadi & Village Industries Board, Cholonel Chowmuhani, Agartala for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Director of Horticulture & Soil Conservation, Tripura for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Director, I.C.A., Govt. of Tripura for favour of kind information.
- 4. The Director of Agriculture, Government of Tripura, Krishi Bhawan, Agartala for favour of kind information.
- 5. The District Magistrate & Collector, Gomati District, Udaipur for favour of kind information.

Copy also forwarded with request to kindly arrange to display the NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF BEE COLONIES of Supdt. of Agriculture, Killa Agri. Sub-Division in their Notice Board for wide for publication:-

- 1. The Dy. Director of Agriculture, Gomati District, Udaipur for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Dy. Director of Horticulture, Gomati District, Udaipur for favour of kind information
- 3. The Supdt. of Agriculture Matabari / Amarpur / Kakrabon/Karbook/ Ompi Agri. Sub-Division.
- 4. The Supdt. of Horti. & Soil Cons, Udaipur Horti. Sub-Division.
- 5. The Supdt.of Fisheries, Udaipur sub-division for information.
- 6. The Block Development Officer, Killa for information and necessary action.
- 7. The CDPO, Killa for information and necessary action.
- 8. The Nodal Officer, Department of Agriculture, Agartala with request to upload the NIQ in the website <u>www.agri.tripura.gov.in</u> within 3(Three) days. 1(One) soft copy is enclosed herewith for necessary action.
- 9. Notice Board, O/o. the Supdt. of Agriculture, Killa Agri. Sub-Division, Gomati District.

(D. Majumdar)

Supdt. of Agriculture Killa Agri. Sub-Division

Scanned by CamScanner